1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RG..D..N
RG..D..N DS ENG11/06/2020
RG..D..N
RG 1-phase solid state relays with a communications interface
Benefits
• Communications interface. Solid state relay parameters
and diagnostic data are accessible in real time.

RG..D..N DS ENG11/06/2020
Enter the code entering the corresponding option instead of
Order code
RG  1A60D    EN
Code Option Description Notes
R - Solid State Relay (RG)G -
C Version with integrated heatsink
S Version without heatsink
1 - Number of poles
A - Switching mode: zero cross
60 - Rated voltage: 600 VAC (42-660 VAC) 50/60 Hz
D - Control voltage: 4-32 VDC
25 Rated current - 25 AAC For RGC..only
32 Rated current - 30 AAC, 37 AAC For RGC..only
42 Rated current - 43 AAC For RGC..only
62 Rated current - 65 AAC For RGC..only
50 Rated current - 50 AAC For RGS..only
92 Rated current - 90 AAC For RGS..only
K Screw connection for power terminals
G Box clamp connection for power terminals
E - Connection configuration
N - For integration within an NRG system
Selection guide - versions with integrated heatsink (RGC)
Rated
voltage
Control
voltage
Connection
power
Rated operational current @ 40°C
25 AAC 30 AAC 37 AAC 43 AAC 65 AAC
Product width
17.8 mm 17.8 mm 17.8 mm 35 mm 70 mm
600
VACrms
4 - 32
VDC
Screw RGC1A60D25KEN RGC1A60D32KEN - - -
Box clamp - - RGC1A60D32GEN RGC1A60D42GEN RGC1A60D62GEN
Selection guide - versions without heatsink (RGS)
Rated
voltage
Control
voltage
Connection
power
Maximum rated operational current
50 AAC 90 AAC - - -
Product width
17.8 mm 17.8 mm - -
600
VACrms
4 - 32
VDC
Screw RGS1A60D50KEN RGS1A60D92KEN - - -
Box clamp - RGS1A60D92GEN - - -
References
5Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RG..D..N
RG..D..N DS ENG11/06/2020
Carlo Gavazzi compatible components
Description Component code Notes
NRG controller NRGC NRG controller with Modbus RS485.
1x RGN-TERMRES is included in the NRGC packaging
NRG Internal BUS
cables
RCRGN-010-2 10 cm cable terminated at both ends with a microUSB connector.
Packed x4 pcs.
RCRGN-075-2 75 cm cable terminated at both ends with a microUSB connector.
Packed x1 pc.
RCRGN-150-2 150 cm cable terminated at both ends with a microUSB connector.
Packed x1 pc.
RCRGN-350-2 350 cm cable terminated at both ends with a microUSB connector.
Packed x1 pc.
RCRGN-500-2 500 cm cable terminated at both ends with a microUSB connector.
Packed x1 pc.
Termination resistor RGN-TERMRES Internal BUS chain terminator. 1 pc. is included in the NRGC packaging
Plugs RGMREF Spring plug labelled 'Ref'. Packed x10 pcs.
1 pc. included in the RG..N packaging

1-pole
S201 - Z10 (10 A) S201-B4 (4 A) 1.0
1.5
2.5
7.6
11.4
19.0
S201 - Z16 (16 A) S201-B6 (6 A) 1.0
1.5
2.5
4.0
5.2
7.8
13.0
20.8
S201 - Z20 (20 A) S201-B10 (10 A) 1.5
2.5
12.6
21.0
S201 - Z25 (25 A) S201-B13 (13 A) 2.5
4.0
25.0
40.0
2-pole
S202 - Z25 (25 A) S202-B13 (13 A) 2.5
4.0
19.0
30.4
RGS..92, RGC..32,
RGC..42, RGC..62
(18000 A2s)
1-pole
S201 - Z32 (32 A) S201-B16 (16 A) 2.5
4.0
6.0
3.0
4.8
7.2
S201 - Z50 (50 A) S201-B25 (25 A) 4.0
6.0
10.0
16.0
4.8
7.2
12.0
19.2
S201 - Z63 (63 A) S201-B32 (32 A) 6.0
10.0
16.0
7.2
12.0